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Dear
Thank you for your email of 20 April 2016 requesting the following information:

“ would also like to request the asbestos records for the property including what is used on the
annual inspection please.”

| am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of information
Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence (MOD) and |
can confirm that all of the information in scope of your request is held.

The information vou have requested can be found enclosed at annex A the asbestos records for

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling
of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not
possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent-internal review by
contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 2 Fioor, Zone N, MOD Main Building,
Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIQ-FOI-IR@mod.uk]. Please note that any request for an internal
review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal -
resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the
Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.
Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case untii the MOD
internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the
Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely,

DIO Secretariat
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BSUID
2129795
2129795

2129795

2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795
2129795

1880239
1880251

1880231

1880248
1880228
1880240
1880250
1880236
1880246
1880243
1880252
1880238
1880241
1880244
1880263

Floor

Ground To First
Ground To First

Ground To First

Ground To First
Ground To First
First

Ground To First
Ground To First
Ground To First
First

Roof Void
Ground To First
First

First

External

Room ID

14

12

13

11

15

10
17

Room

! nt:
Description Elements

Stores
Shed

Kitchen Sinks

Bedroom
Lounge
Landing
Garage
Toilet
Bedroom
Bedroom
Roof Void
Stores
Stores
Bedroom
External

Material Description

not recorded
not recorded

Bituminous Product

not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded
not recorded

Approximate
Amount of

‘Material

0]
0

OO0 OO0 O0D0O0 O OO0

Unit of
Measure

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



AR TR 4 S

Asbestos Type

No sample required
No sample required

No Asbestos Detected

No sample required
No sample required
No sample required
No sample required
No sample required
No sample required
No sample required
No sample required
No sample required

'No sample required

No sample required
No sample required

Access Made Comments

FALSE
FALSE

TRUE

TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE

Not accessed. No key available.
Not accessed. No key available.

The reason for the change is due to the original data provided 5\,
the surveying contractor was incorrect where they had indicated a
quantity in the room but this indicates that there is ACM in the

room.

No suspect material seen. No access Understairs Cupboard
No suspect material seen. No access Understairs Cupboard
No suspect material seen.

Not accessed. No key available.

No suspect material seen. No access Understairs Cupboard
No suspect material seen. No access Understairs Cupboard
No suspect material seen.

Not accessed.

Not accessed. No key available.

No suspect material seen.

No suspect material seen.

No suspect material seen.

Materials Score

0
Q

0

O 00000000000

OO0 O0ODO0O0O0DOO0OO0OO0OoOOo

Extenet of
Damage Score

0
0

Surface
Treatment
Score

0

0

o o000 0O0O00OO0OO0OCO



Target

Q!S»nn , _mzhnco«nu\ Frequency MMn_vaoQ,os New Asbestos Mwwnqox::mnm Nﬂ.mv_mn._os ”M.mmb.w: cmm%:a
-1 . -1 Internal 0 No . MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
3 0 Internal 0 No 0.00 MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 Internal 0 No MHS
-1 -1 External 0 No MHS



SPEC024.Code

LARKTGPSP11 9IN
LARKTGPSP11 9JN

LARKTGPSP11 9JN

LARKTGPSP11 9JN
LARKTGPSP11 95N
LARKTGPSP11 9IN
LARKTGPSP11 9IN
LARKTGPSP11 9N
LARKTGPSP11 9IN
LARKTGPSP11 9IN
LARKTGPSP11 9JN
LARKTGPSP11 9N
LARKTGPSP11 9N
LARKTGPSP11 9IN
LARKTGPSP11 9JN



No Of

Asbestos Type Secondary Disturbance  Accessibility Extent / Frequencyof  Average Time
Score Occupant Score Occupant Score Location. Score Score Amount Score MMMW%»:Q Use Score of Use Score
0 . 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4]

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Type of -
Maintenance
Score

0

0

OO0 0OO0O0OO0O0OO0O0OOoOOo

Fregquency of
Maintenance
Activity Score
0
0

OO0 00000000 0O

Asbestos Status Priority Code

No Action
No Action

No Action

No Action
No Action

No Action .

No Action
No Action
No Action
No Action
No Action
No Action
No Action
No Action
No Action

OO0 0000000 OoOO0o o

Last inspection

Date Surveyor

02/01/1900
02/01/1900

02/01/1900

02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900
02/01/1900

Diagram Photo -

Survey Type Reference Reference -

TYPE 2
TYPE 2

TYPE 2

TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2

.TYPE 2

TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2



